
February 24 & 25, 2017



Whistler Blackcomb

FRIDAY SATURDAY

Course Name: Franz's Run Franz’s Run

Start Elevation: 2035 m    2035 m    

Finish Elevation: 650 m 650 m

Vertical Drop: 1210m 1210m 

Course Length:  5500m  5500m

Number of Gates:  179 170

Course Setters:

Start Time: 11:00 AM 11:00 AM

Weather: Cloudy with sunny periods Sunny

Snow Conditions: Groomed Groomed

Temperature Start: -12 C -10 C

Temperature Finish: -2 C 1 C

Chief of Race/Course:

Crew Chiefs:

Chief of Timing:

Chief of Finish: Colleen IkonaReach

Chief of Racer Details: 

Chief of Dinner Details: 

Chiefs of Gate Keepers:

Chief of Video:

Just 'cause she can't give it up: Cate Webster

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE
February 24-25, 2017

Ken Pedersen, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree

Seb Fremont/ Steve Crowley

Michael Holland, Angelus Chouinard , Amy Hegarty, 

Kenton Ford, 

The Race Committee would like to extend their thanks to the rest of the Race 

Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and to the many staff on Whistler Mountain 

for helping us to stage Our Favourite Event of the season.  

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.  

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

Chase Harley

Chanelle Conley

Jacquie McLean

Jimmi Mackintosh, Trish Bromley

Mateo Lee



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

1 25.07.11     
    LLOYD HENDERSON 6.33.89 
    PAUL PSUTKA 6.25.14 
    JOY FERA 6.10.44 
    LOU FENNINGER 5.57.64 

2 25.23.78     
    CHRIS VANDER PYL 7.03.02 
    BUTCH WHITE 6.31.64 
    PETER LYALL 5.49.36 
    JULES LAJOIE 5.59.76 

3 26.44.37     
    NEIL BAKER 6.38.92 
    CHRIS VAJDA 6.50.55 
    TED ASTELLS 6.15.14 
    ANDREE JANYK 6.59.76 

4 28.28.13     
    JANINE LINDER JORIS 6.24.41 
    ROGER JORIS 7.36.00 
    JANET MOSCHARD 7.25.50 
    JORIS MOSCHARD 7.02.22 

5 29.57.53     
    OWEN OWENS 8.07.36 
    HELENE BERTRAND 8.34.32 
    ROD MCNEIL 6.41.07 
    DAVID OWENS 6.34.78 

6 32.51.56     
    ALBERT VAN CITTERS 8.34.89 
    JIM QUAN 9.30.82 
    VERA MARTINEZ 7.36.64 
    MICHEL MARIEN 7.09.21 

DSQ          
    GRACE OAKS 7.15.93D
    BOB CAMPBELL 6.30.97 
    HEINZ GROSSMANN 6.46.50 
    BOB DEEKS 5.50.99 48S

12F

SWISS MOVEMENT

13S

FI FI

83S

GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL

7F
5F

2F
26F

15S

THE BOBBY'S BULLETS

JULES' JEWELS

4S

Category VI  | 250 and Beyond

WILD EASTERN FLYERS
8F

17F
5S
3S

14S

39F
10F
16S

LEGASKI CRUISERS

31S

9F
6S

1F
3F

2S

10S
18F

9S

13F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

1 24.24.59     
    JOAN WILSON 5.45.96 
    JIM CUTTLE 5.53.70 
    WAYNE FLANN 6.17.83 
    GREG DIXON 6.27.10 

2 25.34.68     
    KARY FIRSTBROOK 5.55.84 
    JOHN TOWNSEND 6.25.76 
    BRIAN CAMERON 6.29.99 
    GEORDIE TRUSLER 6.43.09 

3 27.43.87     
    ALASTAIR YOUNGER 6.37.97 
    JOHN ROGERS 8.30.49 
    MATT WHITE 5.55.32 
    TERRY DALY 6.40.09 

4 28.23.92     
    ED RUSSELL 7.32.35 
    DON HOSEK 6.52.00 
    HEIKE STIPPLER 6.26.11 
    MARK CRAWFORD 7.33.46 

5 28.28.69     
    JACK CARLSON 7.33.63 
    JOHN DOYLE 6.32.08 
    SUE DRINNAN 7.35.30 
    ROD NADEAU 6.47.68 

6 28.35.33     
    WALTER MACKIE 6.56.18 
    BLAIR MACKIE 6.21.90 
    HEIDI OETTER 7.44.14 
    ANDY OETTER 7.33.11 

7 28.58.81     
    LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 6.40.10 
    RON PERRYMAN 6.40.16 
    MICHAEL CHURCH 8.25.28 
    CHRISTIAN PIERSANTI 7.13.27 

8 DSQ          
    GREG GROSTICK 7.32.54D
    ALAN ERICKSON 7.46.07 
    JAN ERICKSON 7.49.55 
    PAUL SMITH 8.03.47 

TEAM SPIRIT
27S

20S

32F
33F

37F

22S

19S

53F
42S

20F

29F

TARTAN BEAVERS
58F

61S

30F

21F
19F

71S
57F

27F

MENAGE A QUATRE

MUSTANGS

26S

23F
12S

3NBER'S-1PQER
25S

28S

41S

16F

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS
24F

LA'S BOY TOYS
7S

21S

WHAT UP DOGS
56F

1S
62S

Category V | 225 to 249



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

DSQ          
    JERRY O'NEILL 7.17.47D
    PATRIK EDENHOLM 7.59.16 
    JON DULUDE 7.43.90 
    CATHERINE JEWETT 6.56.16 

DSQ          
    LEWIS REINDERS 10.20.22 
    JO GUTHRIE 7.49.18D
    MAY UENO HATHAZI 7.33.22 
    ERICH BAUMANN 6.23.69 

23S

17S

OLD FARTS ANONYMOUS
8S

PEAK STREAKERS
4F

54F
55F

11F
113S

Category V  | 225 to 249 Continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

1 22.37.90     
    KENT WILLS 5.58.68 
    LIZ THOMPSON 5.58.69 
    STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 5.43.86 
    ROBBIE DIXON 4.56.67 

2 23.41.62     
    JOHN MUZZILLO 5.52.71 
    RICHARD HARLEY 6.04.01 
    MICHAEL NOC 5.55.11 
    SANAE TANAKA 5.49.79 

3 24.34.03     
    JOHN WADSWORTH 6.20.32 
    BOB BRETT 6.28.14 
    MARK HORNBY 6.04.62 
    COREY HARLE 5.40.95 

4 26.20.59     
    GEORGE LOBISSER 6.57.95 
    KYLE LOBISSER 5.53.73 
    ANDY JAMES 7.02.53 
    ASTRID GRANDI 6.26.38 

5 27.17.47  DSQ
    SIMON HORNER 6.37.12 
    GRAHAM SMITH 6.35.13 
    MICHAEL BERTON 7.35.26 
    MICHAEL SOUTHEY 6.29.96 

6 27.49.78     
    JAKO KRUSHNISKY 7.09.77 
    DAVID CROWTHER 7.13.84 
    LUKE BRANDON 7.05.44 
    AMANDA BUTLER 6.20.73 

7 29.00.17     
    TONY KLOEPFER 7.17.74 
    FRANK SALTER 7.10.59 
    JAY KLOEPFER 6.58.17 
    ANN DUFFY 7.33.67 

8 31.06.80     
    WENDY BROOKBANK 6.46.18 
    KELLY JACKSON 6.10.25 
    ALAN SMITH 6.36.77 
    SCOTT SPECTOR 11.33.60 

84F

11S

29S

50F

40S
64S

WENDY & THE LOST BOYS/GIRL
77F

60S

60F
59F

GENTLE DRIFTERS

37S
52F

BURNING THIGH SENSATION
65F

79S
51F

45S
149S

e-LEMON-ators

32S

28F

18S

RED RACERS

49F
50S

72S
95F

47S

90F
91F

BARRY THE ROOSTER
47F
43F

SQUIRREL CHASERS

SECUNDA EST IN PRIMA VICTUS

79F

147S

92S

Category IV | 200 to 224



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

DSQ          
    ROGER WATTS 6.51.30 
    NORMAN KONRADSON 7.08.63 
    ALISON VOLLET 7.06.39D
    ROBERT STITT 6.20.13 

DSQ          
    STACEY WILSON 7.06.78 
    GINO BORLAND 6.48.65D
    CAM GORE 6.49.57 
    SUSAN O'NEILL 8.04.13 

DSQ          
    KELLY SALISBURY 6.17.51 
    SONIA WATTENBARGER 7.29.57 
    KIM FOLKMAN DNF 
    KIRSTAN FENGLER 8.46.68 

DSQ          
    WENDY VERBAAS 7.41.16 
    PHIL HUNT DNF 
    LIISA PALLA 8.38.31 
    SUSAN SPIRO 11.07.68 14F

36S
63S

53S
68S
40F

38F

THE MOTHER RUMMERS

83F

THE PHILLIES

BONNE CHANCE
103F

105F
33S

48F
55S

15F
35S
89S

MRS. DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS

Category V  | 200 to 224 Continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

1 23.08.82     
    DAVE JOHNSTON 5.52.00 
    TOMMY THOMPSON 5.36.00 
    MARIAN TREGER 5.53.18 
    KIM PEDERSEN 5.47.64 

2 25.16.16     
    TONY CALLEN 6.26.87 
    MAUREEN VLASES 7.38.87 
    BILL VLASES 5.36.77 
    MATT MACARTNEY 5.33.65 

3 25.37.12     
    GREG DOBBIN 6.43.76 
    PETER SMART 5.59.71 
    MIKE MCCLELLAN 5.44.35 
    CATHY SILVERSIDES 7.09.30 

4 27.12.05     
    CHRISTINE YANISIW 7.48.11 
    ANDRE VACHON 6.16.19 
    REG RUMWELL 7.00.75 
    LINDSAY MCIVOR 6.07.00 

5 28.15.62     
    PATRICIA KOST 6.54.20 
    KAREN HARRIS 8.17.67 
    JULIAN DECK 7.19.91 
    CORY SHELEST 5.43.84 

6 28.56.58     
    JON RUTLEDGE 6.11.14 
    TIM RUTLEDGE 6.38.60 
    AARON RUTLEDGE 7.14.18 
    SANDRA BICEGO 8.52.66 

7 31.10.80     
    LIZ DUNN 9.06.15 
    MARK GERTSEN 6.56.15 
    MARTIN CHVOJ 6.25.65 
    JANE SEIM 8.42.85 

8 31.40.19     
    STEWART FRASER 9.07.22 
    NICK MCLEOD 6.04.33 
    LESLEY REID 7.54.79 
    DEAN HOLONKO 8.33.85 

EXTREMELY CANADIAN TEAM 1
94F

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW

65S
105S

64F
46F

39S

81F

100S
78F

51S

66F
106S
117S

TEAM SMIRNOFF ICE

24S

69F
157F

46S
144F

TOES FIRST

72F
87S

HAZARDOUS WOMBATS
45F
96F

TOP GUN HOSERS

120S

69S

67S

41F

RUTS RATS
97F
91S

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
42F

101F
102S

34S

Category III | 175 to 199



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

9 33.01.32     
    JULIETTE HUDSON 7.36.38 
    LOUIS GAVE 6.15.72 
    SHANE BOURBONNAIS 7.33.01 
    MARK GILBERT 11.36.21 

10 33.11.64     
    LUKE FERDINANDS 6.54.75 
    MARK WRIGHTSON 8.41.49 
    RU MEHTA 7.56.30 
    MICHELE STALKER 9.39.10 

11 33.19.71     
    JACK WADSWORTH 10.34.60 
    ALEX BURTON 7.36.41 
    JODY ORTVED 7.37.94 
    ANDREA GAGLIANO 7.30.76 

12 33.43.54     
    TODD LANEY 7.28.15 
    KARY YORK 9.35.19 
    SCOTT THOMPSON 8.05.72 
    ROGER REDIFER 8.34.48 

13 35.05.38     
    COLIN GAILEY 8.24.99 
    COLIN SPARK 8.16.14 
    MICHELLE JAMIESON 9.55.28 
    ANDREW GILLEN 8.28.97 

14 37.35.78     
    LESLIE DRENKA 8.59.11 
    ANDREW TACILAUSKAS 8.53.94 
    ANDREA BOLLEMAN 12.33.14 
    LAURIE ASTLE 7.09.59 

15 39.56.39     
    JASON STALKER 6.44.03 
    BRENT BOLLEMAN 13.42.27 
    ROSALIE DOWSE 10.41.07 
    FIONA MINTON 8.49.02 

16 40.41.31     
    CHRIS WICK 8.53.00 
    BRIAN LUNDIN 11.54.44 
    TIM PATERSON 9.32.69 
    CERI CORNWALL 10.21.18 

75S

DRUNKEN WOMBATS
71F

84S

96S

75F
97S
73F

116F

80S
74F
82F

49S
70S

85S

PEAK TO PINT
115F
52S
99F
30S

BREXIT DASHERS

81S

LUCKY LUKE & THE JOLLY JUMPERS

92F
73S

44F

FAMILY MATTERS
6F

125S

110F

HONG KONG PHOOEYS
93F
88S
77S

LALA LAND

61F

86F
111F

THE GATE LORDS
108S

Category III | 175 to 199 Continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

DSQ          
    KENDALL ANDEREGG 8.10.81 
    CURT FUHLMAN 8.32.98 
    ANGUS LEEMING 9.36.47D
    DAN EVANS 6.14.23 

DSQ          
    ANGUS CRAWFORD 6.02.16 
    SEAN MCDONALD 6.08.22 
    JUDY AMELI 6.24.52 
    BRUCE ALEXANDER 6.00.79D

IF YOU AIN'T FIRST, YOU'RE LAST
68F

103S
85F
44S

FRENCH DISCO

66S

Category III | 175 to 199 Continued

76F
100F
82S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

1 24.15.82     
    MIKE PERRETEN 5.40.77 
    MIKE JANYK 5.32.50 
    JOEL JACQUES 6.00.54 
    SOFIA FRITH 7.02.01 

2 24.43.39     
    PHIL BEAUREGARD 6.23.80 
    LUCA MAI 5.42.76 
    CAMERYN HIGGS 6.11.47 
    STEVEN DUNN 6.25.36 

3 24.55.37     
    RANDALL JANG 7.17.14 
    FRANCOIS HEBERT 5.12.21 
    MARIE-CLAUDE BARON 6.05.80 
    DARCY TREVELYAN 6.20.22 

4 25.45.86     
    JOE HERTZ 6.05.94 
    MIKE MCCONNELL 6.10.10 
    PAUL WEARMOUTH 5.54.45 
    GEMMA DANNATT 7.35.37 

5 26.28.93     
    JOHANN BALDWIN 7.08.86 
    BRYAN LOREE 7.52.07 
    MIKE GIANNELLI 5.28.02 
    KATIE DUNN 5.59.98 

6 27.16.09     
    CAROLINE DAY 6.20.54 
    MARTIN SUCHY 6.56.39 
    PETER DAY 6.58.54 
    GUILHEM RYAN 7.00.62 

7 28.04.32     
    BRENDAN MARTIN 7.37.69 
    HEATHER MUNROE 6.11.01 
    TROY CURRALL 7.03.43 
    JASON MCGAW 7.12.19 

8 30.06.60     
    DUNCAN REID 6.40.42 
    ADRIENNE BOURIS 8.10.78 
    MATT LENNOX-KING 6.50.76 
    ERIC WERKER 8.24.64 

134S

141F
88F

133F

138S
111S

109F

43S

140F

110S

DOING IT

143F
140S

98S

122F

THE BANANA PEELERS

109S

BEAUREGARD ENGINEERING CORP
34F

160S
133S

63F

HEADIN' TO DUSTYS

146S
121S

CRESTED BEAUTS
112F

25F

118F

59S

SPLITTIN SLACKS
136F

DARK N STORMIES

AWESOME FOURSOME

93S

119F

112S
114F
145S

139F

Category II | 150 to 174



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

9 30.36.19     
    RACHEL CANNING 8.32.94 
    JONATHAN REOCH 9.25.32 
    DAREN CLARK 6.14.89 
    NEIL HENDERSON 6.23.04 

10 31.13.16     
    PHILIP HARLAND 7.01.38 
    MATT DORLING 7.30.14 
    JON LOTZ 8.17.03 
    OLGA MAKAREVSKI 8.24.61 

11 31.41.69     
    RICHARD PROKOPANKO 8.11.29 
    JAMIE PITBLADO 7.15.73 
    CAMERON CONN 9.36.52 
    MEAGAN PROKOPANKO 6.38.15 

12 33.15.57     
    FREDDY JENSEN 8.30.08 
    KIRSTI BLOM 8.43.79 
    MARCUS JENSEN 7.31.90 
    JO VARLEY 8.29.80 

13 33.23.80     
    MIKE KILGALLIN 6.31.62 
    KATE MONTGOMERIE 7.45.55 
    BEN  HEATON 8.49.35 
    KENT BEVERIDGE 10.17.28 

14 33.46.59     
    JACK PECK 8.37.93 
    ALECIA MASON 8.33.70 
    STEPHANIE MASON 7.53.01 
    JULIA MONTAGUE 8.41.95 

15 35.26.02     
    JOHN MINTON 7.48.32 
    ALI TAYLOR 9.53.48 
    CHRIS ARMSTRONG 8.27.72 
    RANDI KRUSE 9.16.50 

16 36.54.24     
    MIKE KERFOOT 7.02.65 
    BECKY KERFOOT 7.48.28 
    RON DUECK 13.14.95 
    STEVEN ZICHERMAN 8.48.36 

90S

137F

31F
67F

123F

144S

120F

101S
74S

135S

115S
116S

102F

BALSAM BALMERS

126F

136S

107S

THE GIN MARMOTS
137S

ONWARDS

89F
95S

Category II | 150 to 174 Continued

DHL EXPRESS
106F
107F
104S
129S

THREE ACES & A JOKER

124S

117F

29 & HOLDING

139S
114S

SOUTHSIDE CAESARS

121F

22F

87F

MINT CONDITION
104F

124F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

17 37.49.59     
    JEREMY ROBB 9.25.30 
    JUSTINE EWART 10.50.54 
    JUSTIN MASON 7.00.11 
    JASON COOKE 10.33.64 

18 39.42.55     
    PAUL CANNING 8.15.25 
    DAVE ROGERS 14.17.20 
    CORRINE HARRIS 8.45.09 
    DAMIAN SAW 8.25.01 

DSQ          
    CHRIS MILNE 7.06.04 
    CATHY MILNE 7.43.57 
    BROOKE MILNE DNFD
    MICHAEL MESSEGUER 5.48.12 

113F
76S
94S

38S
35F

130F

98F
UPWARDS

138F

99S
80F

THE FLYING FOUR JJ'S

86S

Category II | 150 to 174 Continued

MBCC

152S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

1 22.31.10     
    KARA DELANEY 6.13.40 
    MIKE CADMAN 5.33.19 
    JORDY NORRIS 5.10.07 
    ROBERT BRUDAR 5.34.44 

2 23.12.08     
    ROSS MCCARTER 6.16.54 
    ENRIC GUERRA CUSI 5.34.72 
    HENRY YEIGH 5.47.81 
    MADISON MCLEISH 5.33.01 

3 23.26.43     
    MARCUS WARING 5.26.96 
    KYLE LONG 6.08.91 
    DEBORAH BAYLISS 5.59.92 
    TORY SAARINEN 5.50.64 

4 23.51.98     
    KATIE FINDLAY 6.04.62 
    CARLOS STRACHAN 6.09.83 
    JARRETT ZAVITZ 5.45.43 
    MIKE HASHIMOTO 5.52.10 

5 26.40.53     
    MATTHEW WATSON 7.25.10 
    MICHAEL SILLS 6.08.29 
    JEREMY BINGHAM 6.26.70 
    JESSICA CURTIS 6.40.44 

6 27.24.91     
    BRITT TILSTON 5.40.82 
    CHRISTIAN STULZ 7.13.07 
    JULIA NETINDER 7.34.94 
    CARLA ARENY 6.56.08 

7 27.37.64     
    GEORGE STAFFORD 6.34.03 
    BRANDON LANCASTER 6.25.94 
    COURTNEY ROSE 6.52.89 
    FRANK KING 7.44.78 

8 27.44.14     
    CAT BLAIR 6.46.71 
    PETER SAMMON 7.56.54 
    MARK CHARETTE 5.38.52 
    COLLEEN HUTCHISON 7.22.37 

128S

148S

153F
128F

NZ FOUNDATION TEAM

155S
56S

BRITISH CATALONTARIANS

155F
158F

THE RED ARMY
145F
146F
122S
154S

COMOR - GO PLAY OUTSIDE
127F
108F
153S
142S

A GINGER & A FEW JERRYS
154F
156F
157S
132S

PEAK PERFORMANCE
125F
78S

135F
119S

THREE DUDES, TWO BOOBS
152F
159S
123S
149F

BACKCOUNTRY BIRDS
126S
148F
156S
132F

Category I | 149 & Under



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2017

9 28.53.54     
    MARTIN ROTHER 7.11.55 
    RILEY DELONG 7.00.70 
    TY GEE 6.58.07 
    SARAH POWER 7.43.22 

10 29.48.22     
    JAN VANCURA 6.10.81 
    MARKETA IVANISOVA 12.11.66 
    PETR BLAHA 6.01.79 
    LENKA VANCUROVA 5.23.96 

11 31.54.70     
    NANCY ALFREDS 8.01.42 
    TYLER ALFREDS 8.41.57 
    KELLY RICCARDI 7.42.28 
    LUSCHIA BAKKER-AYERS 7.29.43 

12 39.14.85     
    PAUL DORLAND 7.42.89 
    ROB GARDNER 7.26.51 
    RILEY DORLAND 7.24.76 
    MARY MCGREGOR 16.40.69 

DSQ          
    GARY FOLKMAN 7.11.02 
    GABE WATTENBARGER 6.30.75D
    MACKENZIE KINSMAN 6.16.52 
    MATTHEW KINSMAN 7.37.96 

DSQ          
    ROSE PLENSKY 7.39.49D
    JON MOON 6.32.11 
    OLIVIER GENDRON 5.57.11 
    ACE MCKEE 6.51.83 

QUADS IN CRISIS
70F

159F
58S

Category I | 149 & Under Continued

131S

147F
129F
150S

AMOS & ANDY
36F

118S

TIPSY KINKS

150F
151S
130S

ON EDGE
57S
54S

160F
131F

WATTS UP BABY
62F

158S
127S
151F

EXTREMELY CANADIAN TEAM 2
134F
142F
141S
143S



Rank Name Bib Time

1 BRITT TILSTON 125 5.40.82

2 KIM PEDERSEN 81 5.47.64

3 LIZ THOMPSON 43 5.58.69

4 KATIE FINDLAY 127 6.04.62

5 KELLY JACKSON 84 6.10.25

6 HEATHER MUNROE 88 6.11.01

7 KARA DELANEY 128 6.13.40

8 JANINE LINDER JORIS 13 6.24.41

9 JUDY AMELI 85 6.24.52

10 ASTRID GRANDI 79 6.26.38

11 WENDY BROOKBANK 77 6.46.18

12 PATRICIA KOST 41 6.54.20

13 ANDREE JANYK 12 6.59.76

14 CHRIS VANDER PYL 39 7.03.02

15 COLLEEN HUTCHISON 132 7.22.37

16 JULIA NETINDER 135 7.34.94

17 GEMMA DANNATT 133 7.35.37

18 JULIETTE HUDSON 75 7.36.38

19 MAUREEN VLASES 46 7.38.87

20 CATHY MILNE 35 7.43.57

21 HEIDI OETTER 37 7.44.14

22 KATE MONTGOMERIE 121 7.45.55

23 CHRISTINE YANISIW 45 7.48.11

24 BECKY KERFOOT 124 7.48.28

25 NANCY ALFREDS 36 8.01.42

26 ADRIENNE BOURIS 122 8.10.78

27 KENDALL ANDEREGG 76 8.10.81

28 FREDDY JENSEN 137 8.30.08

29 RACHEL CANNING 123 8.32.94

30 ALECIA MASON 126 8.33.70

31 HELENE BERTRAND 3 8.34.32

32 LIISA PALLA 38 8.38.31

33 KIRSTI BLOM 120 8.43.79

34 KIRSTAN FENGLER 83 8.46.68

35 FIONA MINTON 82 8.49.02

36 SANDRA BICEGO 78 8.52.66

37 LESLIE DRENKA 86 8.59.11

38 LIZ DUNN 42 9.06.15

39 KARY YORK 44 9.35.19

40 ALI TAYLOR 87 9.53.48

41 ROSALIE DOWSE 74 10.41.07

42 JUSTINE EWART 80 10.50.54

43 SUSAN SPIRO 14 11.07.68

44 MARKETA IVANISOVA 129 12.11.66

45 MARY MCGREGOR 131 16.40.69

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2017

Friday Individual Women's Times



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 MARCUS WARING 145 5.26.96 56 JOHANN BALDWIN 136 7.08.86

2 MIKE JANYK 143 5.32.50 57 FRANK SALTER 50 7.10.59

3 MIKE CADMAN 153 5.33.19 58 GARY FOLKMAN 62 7.11.02

4 ENRIC GUERRA CUSI 155 5.34.72 59 MARTIN ROTHER 70 7.11.55

5 MIKE PERRETEN 140 5.40.77 60 CHRISTIAN PIERSANTI 30 7.13.27

6 HENRY YEIGH 158 5.47.81 61 DAVID CROWTHER 49 7.13.84

7 JOHN MUZZILLO 60 5.52.71 62 JAMIE PITBLADO 67 7.15.73

8 MARIAN TREGER 144 5.53.18 63 RANDALL JANG 25 7.17.14

9 JIM CUTTLE 32 5.53.70 64 TONY KLOEPFER 65 7.17.74

10 KENT WILLS 47 5.58.68 65 JULIAN DECK 101 7.19.91

11 PETER SMART 72 5.59.71 66 RILEY DORLAND 160 7.24.76

12 ANGUS CRAWFORD 68 6.02.16 67 MATTHEW WATSON 154 7.25.10

13 RICHARD HARLEY 59 6.04.01 68 TODD LANEY 71 7.28.15

14 NICK MCLEOD 157 6.04.33 69 MATT DORLING 107 7.30.14

15 MARK HORNBY 52 6.04.62 70 ED RUSSELL 23 7.32.35

16 JOE HERTZ 112 6.05.94 71 SHANE BOURBONNAIS 73 7.33.01

17 MICHAEL SILLS 156 6.08.29 72 MARK CRAWFORD 57 7.33.46

18 KYLE LONG 146 6.08.91 73 JACK CARLSON 20 7.33.63

19 CARLOS STRACHAN 108 6.09.83 74 ROGER JORIS 9 7.36.00

20 JAN VANCURA 147 6.10.81 75 ALEX BURTON 110 7.36.41

21 JON RUTLEDGE 97 6.11.14 76 BRENDAN MARTIN 141 7.37.69

22 ANDRE VACHON 96 6.16.19 77 MATTHEW KINSMAN 151 7.37.96

23 WAYNE FLANN 33 6.17.83 78 JON DULUDE 55 7.43.90

24 DARCY TREVELYAN 118 6.20.22 79 FRANK KING 149 7.44.78

25 PHIL BEAUREGARD 34 6.23.80 80 ALAN ERICKSON 16 7.46.07

26 PAUL PSUTKA 17 6.25.14 81 JOHN MINTON 104 7.48.32

27 STEVEN DUNN 63 6.25.36 82 BRYAN LOREE 119 7.52.07

28 JOHN TOWNSEND 21 6.25.76 83 RU MEHTA 92 7.56.30

29 TONY CALLEN 64 6.26.87 84 PETER SAMMON 148 7.56.54

30 BOB BRETT 51 6.28.14 85 PATRIK EDENHOLM 54 7.59.16

31 BRIAN CAMERON 19 6.29.99 86 OWEN OWENS 1 8.07.36

32 BOB CAMPBELL 26 6.30.97 87 RICHARD PROKOPANKO 31 8.11.29

33 BUTCH WHITE 10 6.31.64 88 PAUL CANNING 98 8.15.25

34 JOHN DOYLE 27 6.32.08 89 ERIC WERKER 139 8.24.64

35 JON MOON 142 6.32.11 90 COLIN GAILEY 93 8.24.99

36 LLOYD HENDERSON 8 6.33.89 91 MICHAEL CHURCH 29 8.25.28

37 GEORGE STAFFORD 152 6.34.03 92 ANDREW GILLEN 61 8.28.97

38 GRAHAM SMITH 91 6.35.13 93 JOHN ROGERS 53 8.30.49

39 SIMON HORNER 90 6.37.12 94 CURT FUHLMAN 100 8.32.98

40 ALASTAIR YOUNGER 58 6.37.97 95 ALBERT VAN CITTERS 5 8.34.89

41 GREG DOBBIN 94 6.43.76 96 JACK PECK 22 8.37.93

42 CAM GORE 105 6.49.57 97 TYLER ALFREDS 150 8.41.57

43 CHRIS VAJDA 18 6.50.55 98 BEN  HEATON 102 8.49.35

44 ROGER WATTS 103 6.51.30 99 CHRIS WICK 115 8.53.00

45 LUKE FERDINANDS 116 6.54.75 100 ANDREW TACILAUSKAS 111 8.53.94

46 MARK GERTSEN 66 6.56.15 101 STEWART FRASER 69 9.07.22

47 WALTER MACKIE 24 6.56.18 102 JEREMY ROBB 138 9.25.30

48 MARTIN SUCHY 114 6.56.39 103 JONATHAN REOCH 89 9.25.32

49 GEORGE LOBISSER 28 6.57.95 104 JIM QUAN 7 9.30.82

50 GUILHEM RYAN 109 7.00.62 105 TIM PATERSON 99 9.32.69

51 RILEY DELONG 159 7.00.70 106 LEWIS REINDERS 4 10.20.22

52 PHILIP HARLAND 106 7.01.38 107 JACK WADSWORTH 6 10.34.60

53 LUKE BRANDON 95 7.05.44 108 RON DUECK 117 13.14.95

54 STACEY WILSON 48 7.06.78 109 DAVE ROGERS 113 14.17.20

55 NORMAN KONRADSON 15 7.08.63

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2017

Friday Individual Men's Times

Name Name



Rank Name Bib Time

1 LENKA VANCUROVA 118 5.23.96

2 MADISON MCLEISH 128 5.33.01

3 COREY HARLE 37 5.40.95

4 JOAN WILSON 25 5.45.96

5 SANAE TANAKA 32 5.49.79

6 KARY FIRSTBROOK 27 5.55.84

7 DEBORAH BAYLISS 122 5.59.92

8 KATIE DUNN 111 5.59.98

9 MARIE-CLAUDE BARON 121 6.05.80

10 LINDSAY MCIVOR 120 6.07.00

11 JOY FERA 5 6.10.44

12 CAMERYN HIGGS 133 6.11.47

13 MACKENZIE KINSMAN 127 6.16.52

14 CAROLINE DAY 112 6.20.54

15 AMANDA BUTLER 72 6.20.73

16 HEIKE STIPPLER 71 6.26.11

17 MEAGAN PROKOPANKO 124 6.38.15

18 TERRY DALY 26 6.40.09

19 LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 7 6.40.10

20 JESSICA CURTIS 132 6.40.44

21 CAT BLAIR 126 6.46.71

22 COURTNEY ROSE 123 6.52.89

23 CARLA ARENY 119 6.56.08

24 CATHERINE JEWETT 23 6.56.16

25 SOFIA FRITH 110 7.02.01

26 CATHY SILVERSIDES 69 7.09.30

27 JANET MOSCHARD 6 7.25.50

28 LUSCHIA BAKKER-AYERS 130 7.29.43

29 SONIA WATTENBARGER 68 7.29.57

30 ANDREA GAGLIANO 125 7.30.76

31 MAY UENO HATHAZI 113 7.33.22

32 ANN DUFFY 29 7.33.67

33 SUE DRINNAN 28 7.35.30

34 VERA MARTINEZ 31 7.36.64

35 JODY ORTVED 75 7.37.94

36 WENDY VERBAAS 36 7.41.16

37 SARAH POWER 131 7.43.22

38 JAN ERICKSON 1 7.49.55

39 STEPHANIE MASON 115 7.53.01

40 LESLEY REID 24 7.54.79

41 SUSAN O'NEILL 33 8.04.13

42 KAREN HARRIS 34 8.17.67

43 OLGA MAKAREVSKI 129 8.24.61

44 JO VARLEY 114 8.29.80

45 JULIA MONTAGUE 116 8.41.95

46 JANE SEIM 117 8.42.85

47 CORRINE HARRIS 76 8.45.09

48 RANDI KRUSE 74 9.16.50

49 MICHELE STALKER 73 9.39.10

50 MICHELLE JAMIESON 77 9.55.28

51 CERI CORNWALL 30 10.21.18

52 ANDREA BOLLEMAN 70 12.33.14

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2017

Saturday Individual Women's Times



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 ROBBIE DIXON 149 4.56.67 52 NEIL BAKER 10 6.38.92

2 JORDY NORRIS 155 5.10.07 53 RON PERRYMAN 22 6.40.16

3 FRANCOIS HEBERT 146 5.12.21 54 DUNCAN REID 134 6.40.42

4 MIKE GIANNELLI 138 5.28.02 55 ROD MCNEIL 9 6.41.07

5 MATT MACARTNEY 105 5.33.65 56 GEORDIE TRUSLER 19 6.43.09

6 ROBERT BRUDAR 56 5.34.44 57 JASON STALKER 108 6.44.03

7 TOMMY THOMPSON 46 5.36.00 58 HEINZ GROSSMANN 2 6.46.50

8 BILL VLASES 65 5.36.77 59 ROD NADEAU 21 6.47.68

9 MARK CHARETTE 156 5.38.52 60 MATT LENNOX-KING 109 6.50.76

10 LUCA MAI 160 5.42.76 61 ACE MCKEE 143 6.51.83

11 CORY SHELEST 102 5.43.84 62 DON HOSEK 12 6.52.00

12 STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 45 5.43.86 63 TY GEE 58 6.58.07

13 MIKE MCCLELLAN 87 5.44.35 64 JAY KLOEPFER 47 6.58.17

14 JARRETT ZAVITZ 153 5.45.43 65 PETER DAY 145 6.58.54

15 MICHAEL MESSEGUER 152 5.48.12 66 JUSTIN MASON 99 7.00.11

16 PETER LYALL 16 5.49.36 67 REG RUMWELL 67 7.00.75

17 TORY SAARINEN 154 5.50.64 68 JORIS MOSCHARD 13 7.02.22

18 BOB DEEKS 48 5.50.99 69 ANDY JAMES 18 7.02.53

19 DAVE JOHNSTON 39 5.52.00 70 MIKE KERFOOT 137 7.02.65

20 MIKE HASHIMOTO 142 5.52.10 71 TROY CURRALL 98 7.03.43

21 KYLE LOBISSER 147 5.53.73 72 CHRIS MILNE 38 7.06.04

22 PAUL WEARMOUTH 43 5.54.45 73 MICHEL MARIEN 15 7.09.21

23 MICHAEL NOC 60 5.55.11 74 LAURIE ASTLE 49 7.09.59

24 MATT WHITE 42 5.55.32 75 JAKO KRUSHNISKY 50 7.09.77

25 OLIVIER GENDRON 141 5.57.11 76 JASON MCGAW 93 7.12.19

26 LOU FENNINGER 3 5.57.64 77 CHRISTIAN STULZ 78 7.13.07

27 JULES LAJOIE 4 5.59.76 78 AARON RUTLEDGE 100 7.14.18

28 JOEL JACQUES 140 6.00.54 79 ROB GARDNER 54 7.26.51

29 PETR BLAHA 150 6.01.79 80 MARCUS JENSEN 139 7.31.90

30 SEAN MCDONALD 103 6.08.22 81 ANDY OETTER 61 7.33.11

31 MIKE MCCONNELL 59 6.10.10 82 MICHAEL BERTON 40 7.35.26

32 DAN EVANS 66 6.14.23 83 KELLY RICCARDI 151 7.42.28

33 DAREN CLARK 95 6.14.89 84 PAUL DORLAND 57 7.42.89

34 TED ASTELLS 14 6.15.14 85 PAUL SMITH 62 8.03.47

35 LOUIS GAVE 97 6.15.72 86 SCOTT THOMPSON 84 8.05.72

36 ROSS MCCARTER 148 6.16.54 87 COLIN SPARK 88 8.16.14

37 KELLY SALISBURY 53 6.17.51 88 JON LOTZ 104 8.17.03

38 ROBERT STITT 89 6.20.13 89 DAMIAN SAW 94 8.25.01

39 JOHN WADSWORTH 79 6.20.32 90 CHRIS ARMSTRONG 101 8.27.72

40 BLAIR MACKIE 41 6.21.90 91 DEAN HOLONKO 51 8.33.85

41 NEIL HENDERSON 90 6.23.04 92 ROGER REDIFER 85 8.34.48

42 ERICH BAUMANN 17 6.23.69 93 MARK WRIGHTSON 96 8.41.49

43 MARTIN CHVOJ 106 6.25.65 94 STEVEN ZICHERMAN 107 8.48.36

44 BRANDON LANCASTER 159 6.25.94 95 CAMERON CONN 144 9.36.52

45 JEREMY BINGHAM 157 6.26.70 96 KENT BEVERIDGE 136 10.17.28

46 GREG DIXON 20 6.27.10 97 JASON COOKE 86 10.33.64

47 MICHAEL SOUTHEY 64 6.29.96 98 SCOTT SPECTOR 11 11.33.60

48 MIKE KILGALLIN 135 6.31.62 99 MARK GILBERT 81 11.36.21

49 DAVID OWENS 83 6.34.78 100 BRIAN LUNDIN 52 11.54.44

50 ALAN SMITH 92 6.36.77 101 BRENT BOLLEMAN 80 13.42.27

51 TIM RUTLEDGE 91 6.38.60

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2017

Saturday Individual Men's Times

NameName



Rank Team Time

RANK TEAM CATEGORY TIME

1 NZ FOUNDATION TEAM 149 & UNDER 22.31.10  
2 BARRY THE ROOSTER 200-224 22.37.90  
3 BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW 175-199 23.08.82  
4 BRITISH CATALONTARIANS 149 & UNDER 23.12.08  
5 THE RED ARMY 149 & UNDER 23.26.43  
6 e-LEMON-ators 200-224 23.41.62  
7 COMOR - GO PLAY OUTSIDE 149 & UNDER 23.51.98  
8 DOING IT 150-174 24.15.82  
9 3NBER'S-1PQER 225-249 24.24.59  
10 GENTLE DRIFTERS 200-224 24.34.03  
11 BEAUREGARD ENGINEERING CORP 150-174 24.43.39  
12 HEADIN' TO DUSTYS 150-174 24.55.37  
13 WILD EASTERN FLYERS 250 PLUS 25.07.11  
14 TOES FIRST 175-199 25.16.16  
15 JULES' JEWELS 250 PLUS 25.23.78  
16 TEAM SPIRIT 225-249 25.34.68  
17 EXTREMELY CANADIAN TEAM 1 175-199 25.37.12  
18 CRESTED BEAUTS 150-174 25.45.86  
19 SQUIRREL CHASERS 200-224 26.20.59  
20 SPLITTIN SLACKS 150-174 26.28.93  
21 A GINGER & A FEW JERRYS 149 & UNDER 26.40.53  
22 LEGASKI CRUISERS 250 PLUS 26.44.37  
23 HAZARDOUS WOMBATS 175-199 27.12.05  
24 DARK N STORMIES 150-174 27.16.09  
25 SECUNDA EST IN PRIMA VICTUS 200-224 27.17.47  
26 PEAK PERFORMANCE 149 & UNDER 27.24.91  
27 THREE DUDES, TWO BOOBS 149 & UNDER 27.37.64  
28 TARTAN BEAVERS 225-249 27.43.87  
29 BACKCOUNTRY BIRDS 149 & UNDER 27.44.14  
30 RED RACERS 200-224 27.49.78  
31 AWESOME FOURSOME 150-174 28.04.32  
32 TOP GUN HOSERS 175-199 28.15.62  
33 MENAGE A QUATRE 225-249 28.23.92  
34 SWISS MOVEMENT 250 PLUS 28.28.13  
35 MUSTANGS 225-249 28.28.69  
36 BLACK TUSK BOMBERS 225-249 28.35.33  
37 QUADS IN CRISIS 149 & UNDER 28.53.54  
38 RUTS RATS 175-199 28.56.58  
39 LA'S BOY TOYS 225-249 28.58.81  
40 BURNING THIGH SENSATION 200-224 29.00.17  
41 TIPSY KINKS 149 & UNDER 29.48.22  
42 FI FI 250 PLUS 29.57.53  
43 THE BANANA PEELERS 150-174 30.06.60  
44 ONWARDS 150-174 30.36.19  
45 WENDY & THE LOST BOYS/GIRL 200-224 31.06.80  
46 BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS 175-199 31.10.80  
47 DHL EXPRESS 150-174 31.13.16  
48 TEAM SMIRNOFF ICE 175-199 31.40.19  
49 THREE ACES & A JOKER 150-174 31.41.69  
50 AMOS & ANDY 149 & UNDER 31.54.70  
51 GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL 250 PLUS 32.51.56  
52 BREXIT DASHERS 175-199 33.01.32  
53 LUCKY LUKE & THE JOLLY JUMPERS 175-199 33.11.64  
54 29 & HOLDING 150-174 33.15.57  
55 FAMILY MATTERS 175-199 33.19.71  
56 SOUTHSIDE CAESARS 150-174 33.23.80  
57 DRUNKEN WOMBATS 175-199 33.43.54  
58 BALSAM BALMERS 150-174 33.46.59  
59 HONG KONG PHOOEYS 175-199 35.05.38  
60 MINT CONDITION 150-174 35.26.02  
61 THE GIN MARMOTS 150-174 36.54.24  
62 LALA LAND 175-199 37.35.78  
63 THE FLYING FOUR JJ'S 150-174 37.49.59  
64 ON EDGE 149 & UNDER 39.14.85  
65 UPWARDS 150-174 39.42.55  
66 THE GATE LORDS 175-199 39.56.39  
67 PEAK TO PINT 175-199 40.41.31  

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2017

Overall Team Placing

Category


